TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM439628

Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| VIRGO PUBLISHING, LLC | | 08/18/2014 | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | INFORMA EXHIBITIONS, LLC | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 3300 N. CENTRAL AVE. #2500 | |
| City: | PHOENIX | |
| State/Country: | ARIZONA | |
| Postal Code: | 85012 | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|--|
| Registration Number: | 4019410 | NATURAL PRODUCTS INSIDER |
| Registration Number: | 3300754 | NTTI NATIONAL TANNING TRAINING INSTITUTE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128278185

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-781-6013

Email: chicago.trademarks@klgates.com, valerie.swanson@klgates.com,

kate.starshak@klgates.com

Kathryn Starshak c/o K&L Gates LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1135

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Kathryn Starshak |
|--------------------|--------------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Kathryn Starshak/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 08/17/2017 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=VIRGO PUBLISHING LLC DE - CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT#page1.tif source=VIRGO PUBLISHING LLC DE - CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006132 FRAME: 0114

900417723



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "VIRGO PUBLISHING, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "VIRGO PUBLISHING, LLC" TO "INFORMA EXHIBITIONS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2014, AT 4:06 O'CLOCK P.M.

3877927 8100

141082366

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT'TCATION: 1629414

DATE: 08-18-14

TRADEMARK REEL: 006132 FRAME: 0115 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:18 PM 08/18/2014 FILED 04:06 PM 08/18/2014 SRV 141082366 - 3877927 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

- 1. Name of Limited Liability Company: Virgo Publishing, LLC
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows: Article FIRST is hereby amended to read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the Limited Liability Company is Informa Exhibitions, LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the 18th day of August, 2014.

VIRGO PL'BLISHING, LLC

Thomas C. Etter, Authorized Person

TRADEMARK REEL: 006132 FRAME: 0116

RECORDED: 08/17/2017